

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Garofalo to Engrossed House Bill No. 870 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "To amend and reenact R.S. 34:3494(A),  
3 (B), and (C), 3495(A), (C), and (G), and 3496(A) and to repeal R.S. 34:3494(B)(12),  
4 relative"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 17, after "commissioners" delete "appointed by the governor"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, after line 19, insert "Four members shall be appointed by the governor pursuant  
9 to Paragraphs (B)(1), (2), (3), and (7) of this Section."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, delete lines 12 through 15 in their entirety insert the following:

12                                       \*\*       \*       \*

13                                       C.(1) The commissioners appointed shall be appointed for terms of six years.  
14 A member shall serve until his successor is appointed unless removed as provided  
15 for in this Paragraph. A commissioner may be reappointed, but no commissioner  
16 shall serve more than three consecutive terms.

17                                       (2) Each appointment by the governor shall be submitted to the Senate for  
18 confirmation and may be removed by the governor with cause at his discretion.

19                                       (3) If the member serving pursuant to Paragraph (B)(5) or (6) of this Section  
20 is a legislator, he may name one person as a designee to act on his behalf in the event  
21 the legislator is unable to attend a meeting. A designee serving pursuant to this  
22 Paragraph shall be included when determining a quorum and shall have full voting  
23 rights.

24                                       ~~(2)~~ (4) All vacancies shall be filled in the same manner and the appointee  
25 shall have the proper qualifications."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 5

27 On page 4, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

28                                       "Section 2. R.S. 34:3494(B)(12) is hereby repealed in its entirety."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 6

30 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."